# HENRY WATSON III ATTORNEY AT LAW 525 HIGH STREET, SUITE 328 PARIS, KENTUCKY 40361

859.987.6525 FAX 859.987.6529 hwatson3@earthlink.net

November 15, 2006

RECEIVED

NOV 1 6 2006
PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

Kentucky Public Service Commission ATTN: J.R. Goff, Esq. 211 Sower Building P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Re: 2006-00403

Dear Mr. Goff:

As we discussed by telephone of even date, enclosed is the original and six (6) copies of the cover pleading for the Response to PSC Request for Information, for inclusion with the material you indicated you have received today, as well as the Notice of Withdrawal of Motion for Extension of Time, which is self explanatory.

If you would be so kind as to insure the cover pleading gets with its attachment, and that the Notice is correctly filed, it will be greatly appreciated.

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions, and thank you for your kind and prompt attention.

Sincerely,

Iènry Watson III

HW/lmh

Enclosures

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RECEIVED

NOV 1 6 2006

In the Matter of:

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT OF THE )
WHOLESALE WATER SERVICE ) CASE NO. 2006-00403
RATES OF THE CITY OF FALMOUTH)

### RESPONSE TO PSC REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

Comes now the City of Falmouth, by counsel, and for its Response to the request of the Public Service Commission for information, files the attached, as compiled by John B. Weil, P.E., GRW Engineers, Inc., its consulting engineer.

Respectfully submitted,

Henry Watson III

525 High Street, Suite 328

Paris, Kentucky 40361 Telephone: 859-987-6525

Fax: 859-987-6529

Counsel for the City of Falmouth

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Response was served upon the Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission by facsimile message at 502-564-3460, attention J.R. Goff, Esq., and by first class mail at 211 Sower Building, P.O. Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615, upon William T. Jones, Manager, Pendleton County Water District, by mailing him a copy at P.O. Box 232, Falmouth, Kentucky 41040, and upon Wayne Lonaker, Manager, East Pendleton County Water District, by mailing him at copy at 600 Woodson Road, P.O. Box 29, Falmouth, Kentucky 41040, this the 15th day of November, 2006.

Henry Watson W

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RECEIVED
NOV 1 6 2006

In the Matter of:

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT OF THE )
WHOLESALE WATER SERVICE ) CASE NO. 2006-00403
RATES OF THE CITY OF FALMOUTH)

#### NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

Comes now the City of Falmouth, by counsel, and provides Notice of Withdrawal of its Motion for Extension of Time, as it has complied with the Commission's Request for Information in the time allotted in the Order.

Respectfully submitted,

Henry Watson III

525 High Street, Suite 328 Paris, Kentucky 40361

Telephone: 859-987-6525

Fax: 859-987-6529

Counsel for the City of Falmouth

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice was served upon the Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission by facsimile message at 502-564-3460, attention J.R. Goff, Esq., and by first class mail at 211 Sower Building, P.O. Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615, upon William T. Jones, Manager, Pendleton County Water District, by mailing him a copy at P.O. Box 232, Falmouth, Kentucky 41040, and upon Wayne Lonaker, Manager, East Pendleton County Water District, by mailing him at copy at 600 Woodson Road, P.O. Box 29, Falmouth, Kentucky 41040, this the 15th day of November, 2006.

Henry Watson III